I'I'IU“ICIPFIL

November 3, 2025
150004-018

EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING SERVIGCE

Honorable Benjamin Boutwell, Mayor
Town of Century

7995 North Century Boulevard
Century, FL 32535

RE: Century Well and Water Plant Rehabilitation — Well No. 2 (Bldg Rehab) — Change Order No. 2
Dear Mayor Boutwell:

Please find attached Change Order Request No. 2 from Evans Contracting, Inc. This Change Order includes
an additional cost to replace the existing Lime Feeder at Well No. 2 in the amount of $60,393.69. You will
recall that the Town received an FDEP Pilot Grant for $40,000 to replace this Lime Feeder. Please note
that this request also includes an additional 112 days be added to the Contract time.

We have reviewed the Contractor’s request and find it to be in order. To that end, we recommend
approval by the Council to allow you to execute the Change Order. You will recall that this project exceeds

the total grant funds, and the net cost of this Change Order ($20,393.69) will need to be paid out of Town
funds (presumably LOST).

Please review the Change Order for yourself and should you have any questions or concerns, please do
not hesitate to contact me. | will attend the next Council meeting to present this Change Order to Council
and address any questions that they may have as required.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

O »

Dale E. Long, P.E., LEED AP
Senior Project Engineer

/DEL

Attachments

8574 TuRKEY BLUFF ROAD <> NAVARRE, FLORIDA 32566 <> P: (850) 939-5732



ONTRACH
e

S
& A
EVANS CONTRACTING, INC - b : o=
400 NEAL RD. 2 = FLA: CUC1223802
2 &
CANTONMENT, FL 32533 TS FLA: FPC 16-000127

November 3, 2025

Municipal Engineering Services Inc

8574 Turkey Bluff Road

Navarre, FL 32566

Mr. Dale Long, PE.

RE: Well and Water Plant Rehabilitation — Town of Century

Dale,

We have received the proposal for the new lime feed system. This will require an additional port to be
installed by Evans Contracting and electrical work to be provided by Dunaway Electric. The change order
amount below represents the cost for all parties to achieve this request.

Please be advised that the current lead time for the lime feed system is 16 weeks. We request an additional
112 calendar days to be added to our contract that currently ends on March 1, 2026.

Total Cost: $60,393.69

Signed,

> Bl

Daniel Eller
Evans Contracting, Inc



ORDER NO.
2
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER DATE
November 3, 2025
STATE
Florida
COUNTY
CONTRACT FOR:|Miscellaneous Well & Water Plant Rehabilitation Escambia
PROJECT NO.:|150004-018
OWNER:|Town of Century
TO CONTRACTOR: |Evans Contracting, Inc.
400 Neal Road
Cantonment, FL. 32533
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.
Bid Item Add/ No |Unit Description of Ch.ange.s Unit Price DECREASE INCREASE
No. Deduct (Supplemental Plans And Specifications Attached) In Contract Price]  In Contract Price
BASE BID B - Well No. 2 Rehabilitation
12 Add 1 LS |Addition of a new Lime Feed System (Complete) $60,393.69 $0.00 $60,393.69
TOTALS $0.00 $60,393.69
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $60,393.69
JUSTIFICATION:
Addition of a new Lime Equipment for Well No. 2.
The amount of the Contract will be INCREASED By The Sum Of:
Sixty Thousand, Three Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and Sixty-Nine Cents $60,393.69
The Contract Total Including this and Previous Change Orders Will Be:
Three-Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, One Hundred Dollars and Sixty-Nine Cents $395,100.69
The Contract Period Completion of Project Will Be: INCREASED 112 DAYS
The Contract Completion Date Shall Therefore Be: 6/21/2026

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested M\\ DANIEL ELLER 11/3/2025

Recommended

Q (Evans,Contracting, Inc.) (Date)
- 4
g L [Z. 7% /1 /J’Ab.if

(N[unicﬁh’l Engineering Services, Inc.) [Date)

Accepted

(Town of Century) (Date)




